
2025-2026 Roadrunner Pride Pep Band Schedule 
All games take place in the Auraria Events Center 

Friday October 24 Rehearsal 1:30–3:30p 
 
Thursday October 30 Women's Volleyball vs. Mesa 6:00 p.m. 
 
Friday November 14 Women's Volleyball vs. Adams State 6:00 p.m. 
 
Saturday November 15 Women's Volleyball vs. NMHU  4:00 p.m. 
 
*Tuesday November 18 Possible Tournament game TBA 
 
*Friday November 21 Possible Tournament game TBA 
 
*Saturday November 22  Possible Tournament game TBA 
 
Thursday December 4 Women's Basketball vs. Fort Lewis 5:30 p.m.  
Thursday December 4 Men's Basketball vs. Fort Lewis  7:30 p.m.  
 
Saturday December 6 Women's Basketball vs. Adams State 1:00 p.m. 
Saturday December 6  Men's Basketball vs. Adams State  3:00 p.m. 
 
Tuesday January 20  Women's Basketball vs. Regis 5:30 p.m.  
Tuesday January 20  Men's Basketball vs. Fort Lewis 7:30 p.m.  
 
Thursday February 5 Women's Basketball vs. Mesa 5:30 p.m. 
Thursday February 5 Men's Basketball vs. Mesa 7:30 p.m. 
 
Thursday February 19 Women's Basketball vs. CSU Pueblo 5:30 p.m.  
Thursday February 19 Men's Basketball vs. CSU Pueblo 7:30 p.m.  
 
Saturday February 21 Women's Basketball vs. Colorado Christian 1:00 p.m. 
Saturday February 21 Men's Basketball vs. Colorado Christian 3:00 p.m. 
 
Thursday February 26 Women's Basketball vs. Mines 5:30 p.m.  
Thursday February 26  Men's Basketball vs. Mines  7:30 p.m.  
 
*Tuesday March 3 Possible Tournament game TBA 
 
*Friday March 6 Possible Tournament game TBA 
 
*Saturday March 7  Possible Tournament game  TBA 

*Denotes tournament game.  We will not know times or opponents until the end of 
season.  We will likely play if the games take place on campus. 

 
Day Date Event Time 
 


